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ExhibitA

Firm POC POC Email CBE
Pareto Energy Guy Warner gwarner(@paretoenergy.com NO
Engie Paul Kuehn microgrids.laborelec(@engie.com NO
Veolia Jack Griffin jack.griffin@veolia.com NO
Michael Byrnes mike. byrnes@veolia.com NO
Enwave (CenTrio) Moeen Salibe moeen.salibe@enwave.com NO
Unison Nick Pasquale nick.pasquale@unisonenergy.com NO
Scale Ryan Goodman ryan.goodman(@scalemicrogridsolutions.com NO
Centrica Travis O'Guin centricabusinesssolutions. NA(@centrica.com NO
DCO Jon Wohl jwohl@dcoenergy.com NO
Clearway John Woody john.woody(@clearwayenergy.com NO
Constellation Mats Bergquist mats.bergquist{@constellation.com NO
Schoeider / Carlyle / Alphastruxture (joint Steve Pulling steve.pullins@se.com NO
venture)
Ameresco Mike Bakas mbakas(@ameresco.com NO
FVB Mark Spurr mspurr@fvbenergy.com NO
Empower Mike Williams michael. williams(@empowerenergies.com NO
Eaton Justin Carron justinrcarron(@eaton.com NO
Ever-Green Energy Mike Ahearn michael.ahern(@ever-greenenergy.com NO
NextEra Rory Spangler Rory.Spangler(@nexteraenergy.com NO
Siemens Michele Mitch-Peterson michele.mitch-peterson(@siemens.com NO
Noresco Michael Kennedy mkennedy@noresco.com NO
Vicinity Jesse Douglas jesse.douglas(@vicinityenergy.us NO
PowerSecure Eric Dupont info@powersecure.com NO
Caterpillar Scott Schmitz scott_schmitz@cartermachinery.com NO
Cumming Wissam Balshe wissam.balshe(@cummins.com NO
MTU Tom Drake Tom Drake(@ps.rolls-royce.com NO
Bloom Energy Deia Bayoumi Deia.Bayoumi@bloomenergy.com NO
ABB June Amato June.amato(@us.abb.com NO
Ramboll N/A jeoh@ramboll.com NO
Duke Energy / Honeywell (joint venture) Jason Handley Jason.Handley(@duke-energy.com NO
Mesa Solutions John Gorrell john.gorrell@mesangs.com NO
HDR Kurt Koenig Kurt.Koenig@hdrine.com NO
Black & Veatch Dustin Rogge roggedj(@bv.com NO
CHA Paul van Gelder pvangelder({@chacompanies.com NO
Concord Engineering Jennifer Martin jmsteen(@concord-engineering.com NO
Vanderweil Mike Thornton mthornton@vanderweil.com NO
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Concentric Brian Curtis beurtis@concentricpower.comnl NO

Generate Capital Pietro Lomazzi plomazzi{@generatecapital.com NO

S&C Electric Emily LeJeune emily.lejeune@sandc.com NO

Bond Brothers Tim Peer tpeer@bondbrothers.com NO

Burns Engineering David Smith DSmith@burns-group.com NO

Cogen Power Technologies John Moynihan jmoynihan@powerbycogen.com NO
Stanley Consultants Jesse Cabrera cabrerajesse(@stanleygroup.com NO

Thermo Systems David Musto david.musto@thermosystems.com NO

Icetec John Webster Jjwebster@icetec.com NO

A F Mensah Drew Adams drew.adams@afmensah.com NO

Fluence / Advanced Microgrid Solutions Rebecca Boll rebecca.boll@/fluenceenergy.com NO
Greenland Enterprises Valerie Jackson vjackson{@greenlandenterprises.com NO

Burns & McDonnell Eric Putnam eputnam@burnsmed.com NO

Hitachi Michael Tettambel michael.tettambel@hitachienergy.com NO

Honeywell Maurice Kaiser <maurice.kaiser@honeywell.com=, NO

Alencon Systems N/A info@alenconsystems.com NO

Generac Ryan Lawrence <rlawrence(@generacgs.com>, NO

PXiSE Energy Solutions Joe Sullivan Joe.sullivan@pxise.com NO
Xendee Mahmoud Saleh solutions@xendee.com NO

Power Engineers Jon Erickson jon.erickson@powereng.com NO
ALPHATEC, PC Spiro P Gianniotis, ATA accounting@alphatecpc.com YES
Alternatives Renewable Solutions, LLC Dr Daanen Strachan sales@arsconsulting.net NO
Blue Ocean New Energy, LLC Michael Healy mike@mikejhealy.com YES
Neo LLC Henry Neoman henry@neo-llc.com YES

Setty and Associates International, PLLC Rajnish Setty rsetty(@setty.com YES
Universal Renewables, LLC Mark Ballantine kyle.helton@universalrenewables.com YES
METROPOLITAN SOLAR INC. Seydou Traore straore@metropolitansolarine.com YES
Solar Solution DC Elliott Lyles Elyles{@solarsolutiondc.com YES
REXCHAIN Renewable Energy Exchange Josh Devenezia rec.tracker@Repoweredine.com NO
Carbon Solutions SREC LLC Kelcy Kline kkline(@carbonsolutionsgroup.com NO
Capital Sustainability John john@capit'c.]lmlstam.abili.tg:f.conl YES

Andrew Aubach andrew(@capitalsustainability.com YES

Revolution Solar LLC Natalie info({@revolutionsolar.energy NO
Revolution Solar LLC Matt Young matt@revolutionsolar.energy NO
Revolution Solar LLC Carl Weidemann Carl(@revolutionsolar.energy NO




73 US Eneray Solutions Inc Serghei Bu.smachiu serg.hei@usenergysolut.ions s NO
74 Daria darias(@usenergysolutions.us NO
75 Strogen Strategic Sustainability, LLC Bret Strogen, bret(@strogen.com NO
76 Ecogy Energy John Gorman john.gorman(@ecogyenergy.com NO
77 Skyview Ventures Micah Brill micah.brill@skyviewventures.com NO
78 Groundswell Rashad Williams rashad.williams@groundswell.org NO
79 Groundswell David Wright david.wright@groundswell.org NO
80 ACORE Allison Barycki barycki@acore.org NO
81 The Brattle Group Paul R. Carpenter Paul.Carpenter@brattle.com NO
82 | Interstate Renewable Energy Council (IREC) Avery Palmer averyp(@irecusa.org/info@irecusa.org NO
83 Copernican LLC Mark Pituch mark.pituch@copernicanenergy.com NO
84 Enchanted Rock N/A info@enchantedrock.com NO
85 NRG Energy N/A PowerSupport(@nrg.com NO
86 Compass Energy Rick Bolton rick.bolton@compass.energy NO
87 Qcells North America Mike Lowell Michael.Lowell@gcells.com NO
88 eleXsys Energy Steve Thrall steve(@elexsys.com NO
89 Energy Hub Ashley Christopher ashley(@energyhub.net NO
90 Angla Kent angela.kent@energyhub.net NO
91 Uplight Neil Veilleux neil.veilleux(@uplight.com NO
92 Sonnen Inc Geoff Ferrell g ferrell@sonnen-batterie.com NO
93 Fortress Power Brian London brianl@fortresspower.com NO
94 Swell Eneray Inc. Jon Fortune jfortune@swellenergy.com NO
95 gs-marketdev@swellenergy.com NO
96 Ecosave LLC Jemnifer Desplat jdesplat@ecosaveinc.com NO
97 WINNCO Darien Crimmin derimmin@WINNCO.com NO
98 Copernican Energy Mark Pituch mark.pituch@copernicanenergy.com NO
99 EQ Research Blake Elder belder@eqg-research.com NO
00 Solar Prophets Dom Sadarangani dom({@solarprophets.com NO
01 Direct Energy LLC Tarek Azar tazar@districtenergyllc.com NO
02 Revolution Solar Matt Young matt(@revolutionsolar.energy NO
03 NERA Julie Carey julie.carey@nera.com NO
04 Olivine Joe Bourg jbourg@olivineinc.com NO
05 Perlstreet An-'in(.i Veml-ani an-'in(.i@perlsn‘eet.com NO
06 Tooraj Arvajeh tooraj@perlstreet.com NO
07 . . Marcelo Carvalho marcelo.carvalho@switchdin.com NO
SwitchDin - -
08 Rob Sherwood rob.sherwood@switchdin.com NO
09 Gloloves Photo Booths Marsha Haley marsha@glolovesphotobooths.com NO
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Uplight Cindy Schweitzer cindy.schweitzer@uplight.com NO

- Cindy Schweitzer proposals@uplight.com NO

Solar Solution Albert LaFrance alafrance@solarsolutiondc.com YES

Edo Emilie Bolduc emilieb@edoenergy.com NO

Sam Teal samt(@edoenergy.com NO

GRID Alternatives Daniel Levin dlevin@gridalternatives.org NO
Carter Machinery Company, Inc. Wannie Cook wannie_cook(@cartermachinery.com NO
Lunar Energy Roland Doorduijn rdoorduyn@]lunarenergy.com NO

The Northbridge Group LLC Jay Hornbuckle jhornbuckle@northbridgegrp.com YES
GRID2.0 lle Lawrence Martin Imartinde@gmail.com NO

Sunrun Chip Silverman chip.silverman@sunrun.com NO

Arup Justin Roy justin.roy(@arup.com NO

New Columbia Solar Nicole Rentz nrentz@newcolumbiasolar.com NO
DNA Energy Daniel Barber daniel@dna.energy NO

NEW CITY ENERGY Stephen Boyd steve(@newcityenergy.com YES
Urban Ingenuity Upasana Kaku ukaku@urbaningenuity.com NO
Energy Shrink Smita Thomas thomas(@energy-shrink.com YES

PRM Consulting Inc Gregory L Davis gregory.davis(@prmeconsulting.com NO
Logan Singletary Logan Singletary proposals@uplight.com NO
BEM Systems, Inc. Crissy Shemer EMIS_BD@bemsys.com NO
Honeywell Donna Harper donna.harper@honeywell.com NO
Hanwha Qcells America Inc. Jeremy Geiger jeremy.geiger@gqceells.com NO
BaRuPon Power Balaji Tammabattula info@barupon.com NO
Sprocket Power Inc Ben Kriegler Blriegler@sporcketpower.com NO
Knowledge Advantage Inc. Ed Wang ewang(@kaiglobal.com NO
Consigli Construction Davis Trexler dtrexler@consigli.com NO
NewEdge Power Kyle Murphy kyle@newedgepower.com NO




